« Back to News & Notices

Boil Water Notice

On 1/09/17, NMWSC repaired a water main break on FM 744. Due to the loss of pressure, we are notifying customers in the affected area of the need to boil their water. The Boil Water Notices are being hand delivered to the affected customers.

If you do not receive a notice to boil water, then you are not in the affected area and there is no need to boil your water.

For more information and a copy of the Boil Water Notice, click here.